TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.		109/15/2010	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thrall Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 3020	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Encoder Science Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 3020	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA		

Name:	Nazdar Company	
Street Address:	180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 3020	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

Name:	GSI Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	80 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 3020	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	y: ILLINOIS	

Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

Name:	Residential Investment Company	
Street Address:	180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 3020	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1764933	GRAPHIC SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3496335	GSI TECHNOLOGIES		
Registration Number:	3562377	LAB TO FAB		
Registration Number:	1674561			
Registration Number:	3043613	VERSAPRINT		
Registration Number:	3090329	VERSACON		
Registration Number:	1384890	UNIPOL		
Registration Number:	2655747	SOURCEONE Z		
Registration Number:	2638555	SOURCEONE		
Registration Number:	3527619	REYHAN PGF		
Registration Number:	3026315	POWERPRINT		
Registration Number:	2620192	NAZDAR		
Registration Number:	2617173	NAZDAR		
Registration Number:	3128615	LYSON		
Registration Number:	2739675	IMAGESTAR		
Registration Number:	0066280			
Registration Number:	1629933	COLORSTAR		
Registration Number:	3485494	CLING-ON		
Registration Number:	3069905	CHROMATIX		
Registration Number:	1672938	CHROMASOY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)322-0056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3126762008

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	mhaynes@ggulaw.com Michele M. Haynes, Esq. 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3150 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michele Haynes
Signature:		/mh/
Date:		02/28/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Trademark Release#page5.tif		

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 15th day of September, 2010, by

Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, as administrative agent for itself and

other lenders ("Agent"), in favor of Thrall Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation

("Thrall"), Encoder Science Technology, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company

("Encoder"), Nazdar Company, an Illinois corporation ("Nazdar"), GSI Technologies, LLC,

an Illinois limited liability company ("GSI"), Residential Investment Company, an Illinois

corporation ("RIC" and together with Thrall, Encoder, Nazdar and GSI "Grantors").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon any trademarks or trademark licenses of

any Grantor including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, and all products and proceeds thereof and all other liens and security

interests that were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement dated as of April 30, 2009 made by Grantors in favor of Agent.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Grantors, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Grantors may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent for itself and other lenders

By:

Name N

-2-

SCHEDVLE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Status in <u>Trademark</u> Office	Federal Registration No.	Registration Date
CATZPER	Nazdar Company	Proposed		
CHROMASOY	Nazdar Company	Registered	1,672,938	1/21/1992
CHROMATIX	Encoder Science Technology, LLC	Registered	3,069,905	3/21/2006
CLING-ON	Nazdar Company	Registered	3,485,494	8/12/2008
COLOR STAR	Nazdar Company	Registered	1,629,933	1/1/1991
COLORSTAR	Nazdar Company	Registered	066280	3/26/1990
EXCELLO	Nazdar Company	Pending	(Japan)	
IMAGESTAR	Nazdar Company	Registered	2,739,675	7/22/2003
LYSON	Nazdar Company	Proposed	(Australia)	
	Nazdar Company	Pending	(China)	
	Nazdar Company	Proposed	(China)	
	Nazdar Company	Pending	(China)	
	Nazdar Company	Registered	002959799 (EU)	5/6/2004
	Nazdar Company	Proposed	(Hong Kong)	
100.00	Nazdar Company	Registered	300229824 (Hong Kong)	6/9/2004
	Nazdar Company	Pending	(India)	
	Nazdar Company	Proposed	(South Korea)	
	Nazdar Company	Proposed		
	Nazdar Company	Registered	3,128,615	8/15/2006
NAZDAR	Nazdar Company	Registered	757007 (Australia)	11/27/1998
	Nazdar Company	Pending	(Brazil)	
	Nazdar Company	Registered	1500155(China)	1/4/2001
	Nazdar Company	Registered	005274626 (EU)	12/13/2007
	Nazdar Company	Registered	05376 (Hong Kong)	12/9/1993
	Nazdar Company	Pending	(India)	_
	Nazdar Company	Registered	4987671 (Japan)	9/15/2006
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Nazdar Company	Registered	98003925 (Malaysia)	3/31/1998
	Nazdar Company	Registered	653896 (Mexico)	4/28/2000
**	Nazdar Company	Registered	46569 (Реги)	6/12/1998
	Nazdar Company	Registered	T98/02471D (Singapore)	3/17/1998
	Nazdar Company	Registered	1992/05353 (S. Africa)	6/26/1992

<u></u>		Status in	Federal	Registration
<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Trademark Office	•	Date
	Nazdar Company	Registered	1992/05354 (S. Africa)	6/26/1992
	Nazdar Company	Registered	443720 (South Korea)	3/10/1999
	Nazdar Company	Registered	808244 (Taiwan)	7/15/1998
	Nazdar Company	Registered	KOR83513 (Thailand)	12/17/1998
	Nazdar Company	Registered	2,617,173	9/10/2002
	Nazdar Company	Pending	(Venezuela)	
NAZ-DAR	Nazdar Company	Registered	1994598 (Argentina)	10/8/2004
	Nazdar Company	Registered	816838100 (Brazil)	3/22/1994
	Nazdar Company	Registered	UCA 7657 (Canada)	10/6/1932
	Nazdar Company	Registered	UCA 49629 (Canada)	4/5/1954
	Nazdar Company	Registered	648417 (Chile)	11/13/1992
	Nazdar Company	Registered	649,041 (China)	7/13/1993
	Nazdar Company	Registered	181385 (Colombia)	12/31/1993
	Nazdar Company	Registered	106959 (Costa Rica)	4/14/1998
	Nazdar Company	Registered	1462248 (France)	4/6/1998
	Nazdar Company	Registered	514,810 (Italy)	7/30/1968
	Nazdar Company	Registered	3015641 (Japan)	12/22/1994
	Nazdar Company	Registered	433115 (Mexico)	4/14/1993
	Nazdar Company	Registered	58281 (Philippines)	6/2/1994
NAZ-DAR/KC (bold and enclosed box)	Nazdar Company	Registered	TMA386,369 (Canada)	7/5/1991
NAZ-DAR/KC	Nazdar Company	Registered	TMA386,127 (Canada)	7/5/1991
NAZDAR (Chinese Characters)	Nazdar Company	Registered	300760437 (Hong Kong)	11/14/2006
NAZDAR (in Chinese)	Nazdar Company	Registered	2000B16717 (Hong Kong)	3/28/2000
NAZDAR (in colour/NAZDAR in s.c.c.)	Nazdar Company	Registered	1548111 (China)	4/6/2001
NAZDAR (Stylized Black & White)	Nazdar Company	Registered	2,620,192	9/17/2002
NAZDAR (Stylized)	Nazdar Company	Registered	1500154 (China)	1/4/2001
	Nazdar Company	Registered	09074 of 2000 (Hong Kong)	10/19/1999
	Nazdar Company	Registered	672699 (Mexico)	9/28/2000
PHOTOCHROME	Nazdar Company	Registered	003168333 (EU)	11/26/2004
OWERPRINT	Nazdar Company	Registered	3,026,315	12/13/2005

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Status in Trademark Office	Federal <u>Registration No.</u>	Registration Date
REYHAN PGF	Encoder Science Technology, LLC	Registered	3,527,619	11/4/2008
SOURCE ONE	Nazdar Company	Registered	2,638,555	10/22/2002
SOURCEONE	Nazdar Company	Pending	(INDIA)	
SOURCEONE & Design	Nazdar Company	Registered	2,655,747	12/3/2002
UNIPOL.	Nazdar Company	Registered	1,384,890	3/4/1986
VERSACON	Nazdar Company	Registered	004705687 (EU)	9/22/2006
	Nazdar Company	Registered	3,090,329	5/9/2006
VERSAPRINT	Nazdar Company	Registered	3,043,613	1/17/2006
	GSI Technologies, LLC	Registered	1,674,561	2/4/1992
LAB TO FAB	GS1 Technologies, LLC	Registered	3,562,377	1/13/2009
GSI TECHNOLOGIES	GSI Technologies, LLC	Registered	3,496,335	9/2/2008
GRAPHIC SOLUTIONS	GSI Technologies, LLC	Registered	1,764,933	4/13/1993

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

\8027751

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Grantors have entered into ordinary course manufacturing, supply and distribution agreements which provide them with limited trademark licenses for the packaging of products bearing third parties' marks.

Borrowers have ordinary course trademark licenses used to operate the Grantors' office computers.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 02/28/2011